
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Complaint of Metricom, Inc. ) Docket No. 001814-E1 
1 

Company for Violation of Sections ) Filed: April 6, 2001 
366.03 and 366.06(2), Florida Statutes ) 

against Florida Power & Light 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

Metricom, Inc. (“Metricom”), by and through undersigned counsel, hereby 

gives notice of its voluntary dismissal, without prejudice, of its Complaint against 

Florida Power & Light Company (“FPL”) for Violation of Sections 366.03 and 

366.06(2), Florida Statutes, filed in this matter on December 22, 2000. The 

dismissal is based on the fact that FPL filed today a new Wireless Internet Service 

(WIS-1) Rate and Service Agreement. 

Respectfully submitted this 6 t h  day of April, 2001. 
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I\PSBruce May, Jr. 

4 Fla. Bar No. 035473 
HOLLAND & KNIGH LLP 
Post Office Drawer 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
8 5 0/22 4- 7000 

Attorneys for Metricom, Inc. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVLCE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 

hand-delivered to: Deborah Hart, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 

Shumard Oak Boulevard, Room 370, Tallahassee, Florida; Bill Walker 

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810, Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859; and Charles C. 

Guyton, Steel Hector & Davis LLP, Suite 601, 215 S. Monroe St. Tallahassee, 

Florida 32301 on this 6th day of April, 2001. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 

hand-delivered to: Deborah Hart, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 

Shumard Oak Boulevard, Room 370, Tallahassee, Florida; Bill Walker 

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810, Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859; and Charles C. 

Guyton, Steel Hector & Davis LLP, Suite 601,215 S. Monroe St. Tallahassee, 

Florida 32301 on this 6th day of April, 2001. 
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